

D

C.A.No. 4551 OF 2003
ITEM No.54

Court No. 2

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4551/2003

BHARATHY AMMA PREMKUMARI AMMA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARAYANA PILLAI BHASKAR PILLAI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

For RR No. 1 Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellants are allowed six weeks time in order to take steps to complete service on unserved respondents. Counter affidavit by respondent No. 1 be also filed in between. The matter be listed before the Court after completing service.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER