

L

C.A.No. 4551 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1-3 In Civil Appeal No.4551/2003

BHARATHY AMMA PREMKUMARI AMMA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARAYANA PILLAI BHASKAR PILLAI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for substitution for bringing on record the L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No. 2 & 3 and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 & 3

Delay condoned.

The application proposing to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 3 is allowed

I.A.No. 1

Respondent NO. 2 is also dead. The learned counsel for the appellants states that the L.Rs. of respondent No. 2 are already available on record and hence the name of respondent No. 2 be directed to be deleted from the array of the parties. Allowed.

Let the index be corrected within two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master